2024-2025 Academic Catalog 1
Table of Contents
Agricultural Systems and Education..................................................................... 1
Agricultural Systems and Education
The Agricultural Systems and Education major is administered through the School of Agricultural
Sciences. The Agricultural Systems and Education program includes six specialized areas of study.
The primary objectives of this major are: to provide specialized academic preparation in agriculture
appropriate for the specializations of the major, to provide a program for the student desiring a broad-

AGSE384 - Agricultural Construction Processes Students will apply computer and hands-on
techniques to different agricultural construction processes. The computer techniques will address
construction challenges such as budget, deadlines, and limited resources. Safety, tool and equipment
principles will be applied while completing specific agricultural construction projects. Lab fee: $25. Credit
Hours: 3
AGSE388 - International Studies Course work undertaken as part of an approved University residential
study program abroad. May be taken for a maximum of eight semester hours per semester and may be
repeated for a maximum of 16 semester hours. Special approval needed from the program. Credit Hours:
1-8
AGSE390 - Special Studies in Agricultural Systems Assignments involving research and individual
problems. Field trips. Special approval needed from the program. Credit Hours: 1-4
AGSE391 - Honors in Agricultural Systems Completion of honors paper and comparable project
within one of the specializations, under the supervision of one or more faculty members. Subject matter
depends upon the needs and interests of the student. Special approval needed from the program. Credit
Hours: 1-4
AGSE402A - Problems in Agricultural Education (Same as PSAS 402A) Designed to improve the
techniques related to award programs and application processes of agricultural education specialists
through discussion, application, organization, and assignment to problems in the field of agricultural
education. Emphasis will be placed on conceptual understanding of FFA and Agriculture Education
award programs, applications, Supervised Agricultural Experience Program, and National Chapter Award
2024-2025 Academic Catalog 10
Program, affiliated professional partnerships, and external sources for developing the entire Agricultural
Education program. Prerequisite: AGSE 110 Introduction to Agricultural Education with a grade of B or
better. Credit Hours: 3
AGSE402B - Problems in Agricultural Technologies (Same as PSAS 402B) Designed to improve the
techniques of agricultural mechanization workers through discussion, assignment, and special workshops
on problems related to their field. Emphasis will be placed on new innovative and currently developed
techniques for the field. Not for graduate credit. Special approval needed from the program. Credit Hours:
1-6

AGSE 110 with a grade of C or better. Credit Hours: 2
AGSE415 - Beginning Teacher Seminar The application in the professional field setting, of principles
and philosophies of the education system. Includes application of principles of curricula construction,
programming student and community needs. Special approval needed from the program. Credit Hours: 3
AGSE416 - Online Instruction and Award Programs in Agricultural Education Designed to improve
prospective agriculture instructors' use of technology and online instruction techniques related to
curriculum preparation, managing supervised agriculture experiences, and the National Chapter Award
Program application process. Emphasis will be placed on conceptual understanding of FFA award
programs, applications, Supervised Agricultural Experience Program, National Chapter Award, and online
resources to aid instruction. Prerequisite: AGSE 110 with a grade of C or better. Credit Hours: 3
AGSE431 - International Agricultural Systems Introduction to world agriculture, farming systems,
world crops, agricultural trade, and food production and processing. Influence of population and climate.
Ethical issues surrounding rain forest, global agriculture, finance, world trade, crops and livestock, and the
environment. Appropriate technologies and their social and economic impact on developing countries. Not
for graduate credit. Restricted to junior standing or instructor consent. Credit Hours: 3
AGSE433 - Introduction to Agricultural Biotechnology (Same as ANS 433, CSEM 433, HORT 433,
PLB 433) This course will cover the basic principles of plant and animal biotechnology using current
examples; gene mapping in breeding, transgenic approaches to improve crop plants and transgenic
approaches to improve animals will be considered. Technology transfer from laboratory to marketplace
will be considered. An understanding of gene mapping, cloning, transfer, and expression will be derived.
Credit Hours: 3-7
AGSE438 - Plant and Animal Molecular Genetics Laboratory (Same as PLB 438, CSEM 438, ZOOL
438) Arabidopsis and Drosophila model organisms, lab-based training in laboratory safety, reagent
preparation, phenotype analysis, genetics, DNA and RNA analysis, PCR, cDNA construction, cloning
and sequencing of genes. Includes plant and bacterial transformation, and a population level analysis of
2024-2025 Academic Catalog 11
genetic variation using RAPD markers in grasses and Alu insertion in humans. Two 2-hr labs and one 1-
hr lecture per week. Prerequisite: BIOL 305 or equivalent or consent of instructor. Lab fee: $30. Credit
Hours: 3
AGSE463 - Agricultural Electrical Systems (Same as PSAS 463) Electrical knowledge and basics skills
are developed and implemented with practical exercises and projects. Electrical circuits will be planned
and constructed, with emphasis on convenience, codes and safety. Laboratory fee: $40. Credit Hours: 3
AGSE472 - Precision Agriculture A study of the core components of Precision Agriculture including
the Global Positioning System (GPS), multispectral and hyperspectral remote sensing technology,